1854 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERY
" |B. Ganesh D. Singh]*
57 ® "popAL INCOME PROM CHAUEIDARI TAX.®

142, .Babu GANESH DATTA SINGH: What is the total income from the chaukidars tax in. the province 2.

Mr. G. RAINY : Rs. 40,60,251.

ADDITIONAL POLICE IN. CHAMPARAN. .

. * ' 143. Babu LAKSHMI MOHAN MISRA: (s) Isita fack
_ that after the return of His Excellency from Bettiah in July last

.. " it was decided to remove the additional police force from the so*

- Ccalfed disturbed area, and R v '
" (b) that theforce was accordingly removed three months
-, - hefore the completion of the year? ' :

7. () Tsib o fack that it was decided to allot the refund-to the
. 'inbabitants of Bettiah of the amount realized for the cost of the
- additional police and not spent ? L "

- (d) If-the reply to (¢) bein the affirmative, what amount, if
- '_an{zr, has been refunded and to how many persons ? If not, why

(¢) Will the Government be pleased to state what amount, if 1s available for such. refund ?. . '
Mr. G. RAINY : (a) Yes.

~ {8) Yes. ‘

. e) to () The whole question is wnde S e of
G OVe_rnnieng;.) _ ole questhn is under '_chg Qons;derat1on shu LAKSHMI' MOHAN MISRA : Is there 257

g:g;t_;:ﬁ ?'by “the District Oﬁ?er‘to rgmit ;:ert;aip amqunt? to t e
_ Mr G.RAINY : Yes, Sir. Pronosals have ‘been sonb U by the local officers, - Yes, Sir. PI'OI.’QS?‘_IS have “been sont uP

 Babu LAKSEMI MOHAN MISRA ; ffay T know who
 are these assessees to Whom remission i I)r(;pqsed to be given P

_ Mr, G. RAIN Y : I am uhable to supplemenf, the answer given in the paper. - The whole gutestion is under the considerd’
‘tion of Government, and they are not in g position to state Wh®
.the recommendations of the local officers aye,
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- ¢ 'Babu LAKSHMI MOHAN “MISEA t Te 9t & fat that -
the iecommeq‘da}ﬁions submitted apply for-remissions to big men® -
The Hon'ble the PRESTDENT :. Order, order. ‘When the Government have replied that they are ot in & position. to " state what the recommendations of the local officers are, no .
further question can be asked. -~ = : AR
 Rai Bahadur DVARIKA NATH: Will the Government
‘be pleased to state approximately the amount likely fo. be
-refunded ? e . T ST
- Mr. G- RAINY : 'The matter is under the consideration .
_=of Government and Government have not yet decided, In thes ‘circumstances the question cannot be answeréd. B
Rai Bshadur DVARIKA NATH: How leng will the Government take to decide this matter approximately ? -
Mr. G. RAINY : "Government hope for an early decisior
Rai Bahadur DVARIKA, NATH : Is it -still in a stat
. of incubation ? . : - o -
Mr. G. RAINY : It is likel

" out of the shell at ap_ea,rly date.

y that the chicken wil

MILITARY SBRVICES, RENDERED BY SUB-ASSISTANT SURGEONS.,
144. Khan Bahadur SHAIKH ABDUL MAJID: (q) How .
many sub-assistent surgeons’ from ‘this province voluhteered for:
service in the Military Department both within and outside
~ India ? How many of them served till theend of the waz p°

(6) Is thére any Government. circular to: the effect that recognition of services will be made in_ the case of those su assistant surgeons who would thus volunteer. fo : TE o what action has been taken upon it v service P If s

- Mr. M G. . HALLETT : (a) Of the S,Hb-a_,ssistgp_;’ﬁ & s now in service, sixty undertook military duties during the .

o Y ar, . ;
and returned to civil duty on different dates before and after the -
. “end of the war. S e
~ (8) Yes. A copy of the Government of India’s order
‘No. 1116 of 1918, dated 24th Septamber 1918, is laid on the table,
It will he seen that this concession was only granted to sub.
“gssistant surgeons who undertook liability for general service, that is to say, service 1n Or out of India. Of the sixty sitb-assistupt gurgeons who undertook military duty, only thirteen volunteepgq

Ay

